ANCTB121E   202107Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
	● 	External	dimensions	:	4.9	mm×4.9	mm,
Height	:		0.8	mm	(	Without	push	plate	)	,
1.5	mm	(	With	push	plate	)
RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS
	● 	Operation	switches	for	portable	electronic
equipment

Quantity / Carton 25,000 pcs.
Note: Non washable
EXPLANATION OF PART NO.
SPECIFICATIONS
Tactile Switches
AE V Q
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
Product Code Product Height
6 9
Type・Operating Force
2021.07 industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ー 1 ー
Tactile	Switches	EVQPL,	3PL,	5PL,	PT
ANCTB121E   202107Panasonic Corporation 2021
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
	■ 	EVQPLF
EVQPLK
EVQ5PL
 ( Embossed Taping )
Surface mount
For reflow soldering
Without push plate
	■ 	EVQPLD/PT5
EVQPLH/PT9
EVQPLM
EVQ3PL
 ( Embossed Taping )
Surface mount
For reflow soldering
With push plate
Part Numbers Operating Force Height Operating Life
EVQPLDA15 / EVQPT5A15 1.0 N 1.5 mm 500,000 cycles / 2,000,000 cycles
EVQPLHA15 / EVQPT9A15 1.6 N 1.5 mm 500,000 cycles / 2,000,000 cycles
EVQPLMA15 2.6 N 1.5 mm 200,000 cycles
EVQ3PLA15 3.5 N 1.5 mm 200,000 cycles
Part Numbers Operating Force Height Operating Life
EVQPLFA08 1.6 N 0.8 mm 500,000 cycles
EVQPLKA08 2.6 N 0.8 mm 200,000 cycles
EVQ5PLA08 3.5 N 0.8 mm 200,000 cycles
DIMENSIONS Unit: mmThe CAD data of the products with a “CAD” mark can be downloaded from our Website.CAD
External dimensions
External dimensions
Circuit diagram
Circuit diagram
CAD
CAD
PWB land pattern for reference
PWB land pattern for reference
3.1
4.3
(4.6)
(5.5)
(1
)
3.
4
5.
4
GND
A B
A’ B’
A B
A’ B’
4.